Public Hearing of proposed Local Law 1 of 2023

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Town of Denmark Town Board will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, October 16, 2023 beginning at 6:25pm

The Public Hearing is for the purpose of hearing public comment on proposed Local Law 1 of 2023, <u>AUTHORIZING REAL PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION FOR</u>
VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND VOLUNTEER AMBULANCE SERVICE WORKERS.

The Public Hearings will be held in conjunction with the regular monthly meeting of the Town of Denmark Town Board held at the Town of Denmark Municipal Building located at 3707 Roberts Rd, Deer River, NY.

A copy of the proposed local law is available on our website: denmark.racog.org or at the Town Clerk's office located at 3707 Roberts Road, Carthage, NY 13619, office hours are Monday – Thursday 9:30 – 4:00pm.

All persons wishing to be heard on this issue should be present at the time and place aforestated or have written comments submitted to the Town Clerk by 4:00pm October 16, 2023.

Any persons requiring special accommodations to attend and participate in such public hearings should notify the Town Clerk at least three (3) business days prior to the hearing.

By order of the Town of Denmark Town Board.
Prudence L. Greene

Town of Denmark Town Clerk, Dated: September 18, 2023